
SANT   GADGE  BABA   AMRAVATI   UNIVERSITY  GAZETTE 

                        
PART - ONE 

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Thursday, the 24th September, 2015 

DIRECTION  
 
No. : 15 of  2015                                              Date : 24/09/2015 

 
 Subject :  Corrigendum to Direction No. 16 of 2010 in respect of Examinations leading to the 

Degree of Ê´ÉYÉÉxÉ ºxÉÉiÉEò (Bachelor of Science) (Three Year Degree Course – Semester 
Pattern), Direction, 2015. 

 
 

Whereas, Direction No.16/2010 in respect of Examinations leading to the Degree of Ê´ÉYÉÉxÉ ºxÉÉiÉEò 
(Bachelor of Science) (Three Year Degree Course – Semester Pattern), Direction 2010, in the Faculty of Science is 
in existence in the University. 

AND 
Whereas, Direction No. 16 of 2010 in respect of Examinations leading to the Degree of Ê´ÉYÉÉxÉ ºxÉÉiÉEò 

(Bachelor of Science) (Three Year Degree Course – Semester Pattern), Direction 2010 is already corrected by 
Direction Nos. 37/2011, 1/2012 & 5/2015. 

AND 
 

Whereas, the Department of Higher and Technical Education, Govt. of Maharashtra vide its Order 
No.BxÉ.VÉÒ.ºÉÒ.2014/(102/14)/¨ÉÊ¶É-4, Ênù.14.6.2014, granted permission to start B.Sc. Part-I i) Renewable Energy & ii) 
Animation at Gayadevi Joshi Aryabhatta Mahavidyalaya, Akola;  

 
AND 

 
Whereas, the Honb’le Vice-Chancellor has constituted the Ad-hoc Committees for the subjects Renewable 

Energy & Animation for preparation of draft syllabi and other details. 
 

AND 
 
Whereas, the recommendations of  Ad-hoc Committee of its meeting held on 6.8.2015 for the subject 

“Renewable Energy” and 18.09.2015 for the subject “Animation” regarding draft syllabus and other details for the 
above subjects at B.Sc. level were accepted by the Hon’ble Vice-Chancellor u/s 14(7) of the Maharashtra 
Universities Act, 1994 on 24.9.2015 on behalf of Faculty of Science and Academic Council. 

 
AND 

 
Whereas, the above recommendations of the Draft Syllabi and other details for the subjects i) Renewable 

Energy & ii) Animation at B.Sc. level to be implemented for B.Sc.Part I from the Academic Session 2015-16 . 
 

AND 
 

Whereas, the matter is required to be regulated by framing the Ordinance and making of an Ordinance may 
likely to take some time. 

AND 
 

Whereas, the Academic Session 2015-16 is already started. 
 

 Now, therefore, I, Dr.M.K.Khedkar, Vice-Chancellor of Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University, Amravati 
in exercise of powers conferred upon me under sub-section (8) of section 14 of the Maharashtra Universities Act, 
1994, do hereby direct as under: 
 
1) This Direction shall be called as “Corrigendum to Direction No. 16 of 2010 in respect of Examinations leading 

to the Degree of Ê´ÉYÉÉxÉ ºxÉÉiÉEò (Bachelor of Science) (Three Year Degree Course – Semester Pattern), 
Direction, 2015”. 

2)  This Direction shall come into force w.e.f. the date of its issuance. 
3) The subjects i) Renewable Energy & ii) Animation shall be started as optional subjects for B.Sc. Degree course 

in the University. 
4)  In Direction 16/2010, in Para 6. (I), the subject “Renewable Energy” and “Animation” shall be added at the end 

of  Group-A.  
 
 Sd/- 
Date : 24/09/2015 (Dr.M.K.Khedkar) 
 Vice-Chancellor  
     Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University 
 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

SANT  GADGE   BABA   AMRAVATI   UNIVERSITY  GAZETTE  -  2015 -  PART ONE -112 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Official Publication  of Sant  Gadge  Baba Amravati University 


